

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 3975 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, after line 8, insert:

1.3 "Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 168.012, is amended by adding a subdivision  
1.4 to read:

1.5 Subd. 14. **Roadable aircraft.** Notwithstanding the registration requirements set forth  
1.6 in section 168.24, roadable aircraft, as defined in section 169.011, subdivision 67a, are not  
1.7 required to display passenger vehicle license plates."

1.8 Page 3, line 20, after "issue" insert "a"

1.9 Page 3, line 21, delete everything before "for" and insert "number identical to the  
1.10 federally-issued tail number assigned to the aircraft"

1.11 Page 4, line 4, delete everything after the period

1.12 Page 4, delete lines 5 to 12

1.13 Page 4, after line 16, insert:

1.14 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2024."

1.15 Page 4, line 13, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)"

1.16 Page 4, line 15, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)"

1.17 Page 5, line 13, after "39" insert ", and includes a personal-use airport as defined in  
1.18 Minnesota Rules, part 8800.0100, subpart 22a"

1.19 Page 5, after line 14, insert:

1.20 "(e) "Unlicensed landing area" has the meaning given in Minnesota Rules, part 8800.0100,  
1.21 subpart 32a."

1.22 Page 5, line 17, delete everything before the period and insert "on a restricted landing  
1.23 area, (3) on a unlicensed landing area, or (4) in flight"

1.24 Page 5, line 20, after "area" insert ", an unlicensed landing area"

1.25 Page 5, line 25, delete "approved airport" and insert "airport, unlicensed landing area,"

1.26 Page 5, delete subdivision 3

1.27 Page 5, after line 26, insert:

1.28 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2024."

1.29 Page 6, delete section 9

- 2.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.2 Amend the title as follows:
- 2.3 Page 1, line 3, delete "; establishing criminal penalties"